APRIL 1, 2020 smok signəlz 15

Grand Ronde Housing Department



Board seeks community input

The Grand Ronde Housing Board is inviting Tribal members and Tribal housing residents to provide input to assist its members in carrying out its advisory role to the Housing Department and Tribal Council regarding policy guidance. The Housing Board meets at 3 p.m. the third Thursday of each month in the Housing Department conference room, 28450 Tyee Road. Its chair is Simone Auger.

For more information, contact the Housing Department at 503-879-2401. ■

Veterans Royalty

Veterans Royalty work with the Veterans Special Event Board (Veterans SEB). They attend powwows, parades, fundraisers, meetings and other events with the Veterans SEB and the Honor Guard. They interact with and represent all veterans. They also work with the Grand Ronde Royalty during events and activities such as Restoration, parades and fundraisers. The Veterans Royalty should know what a veteran is and the different military branches.

When Veterans Royalty attend events, they are expected to stay for the duration of the event. This includes helping to set up events, meetings and parades and dancing during Grand Entry, InterTribals and staying until the flags are retired. Veterans Royalty should have their own regalia and be willing and able to dance.

GRAND RONDE VETERANS ROYALTY

Participating in Veterans Royalty is an excellent opportunity for Tribal youth to learn our traditions, powwow protocol and work with veterans. Participants represent the veterans and the Tribe by attending powwows and various community events.

We encourage all Tribal youth to join.

Warriors — 8-18 years of age
Junior Veterans Queen — 11-13 years of age
Senior Veterans Queen — 14-18 years of age

General Requirements:

- 1. Enrolled Grand Ronde Tribal member
- 2. Must be alcohol and drug free
- 3. Never married, no children
- 4. Attend school regularly and be in good standing
- 5. Sign and comply with Veteran Royalty
- Guidelines and Agreement

		A I		PII		\frown	
\sim		Λ	Λ				_

Applicant's Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Phone (Day):	(Evening):
	Age:
Father's Name:	
Mother's Name:	
Sponsor's Name, Address and Phon	
Why do you want to participate in V	/eterans Royalty?
	nn a parent)

Return this application to: Veterans SEB, c/o Public Affairs 9615 Grand Ronde Road, Grand Ronde, OR 97347 Deadline: 5 p.m. Wednesday, April 15, 2020 Questions? Contact Chelsea Baranski at 503-879-1418 or chelsea.clark@grandronde.org

	FILED							
1	FORM 1 TRIBAL COURT CLERK (M2)							
2	FORM 1 TRIBAL COURT CLERK 45 IN THE TRIBAL COURT FOR THE CONFEDERATED TRIBES							
3	OF THE GRAND RONDE COMMUNITY OF OREGON							
4	In The Matter of:) Case No.: C. 20-604							
5	Katherine Wayen-Steffensmer Petition FOR NAME CHANGE							
7	Petitioner.) [ADULT]							
8	I, the undersigned Petitioner, without full representation of an attorney, petition the Tribal Court for a change of my name and declare that the following facts are true on the date that this							
9	Petition is filed with the Court:							
10	1. I am over 18 years of age.							
11	2. I was born in the County of CODS , State of ONA D.							
12	3. I currently live in the County of POK, State of Oregon.							
13	4. My present name is: Katherine Warren-Steffer Print							
14	5. I am requesting the Court issue a Decree changing my name to:							
15	First Name: Nathenne Middle Name: Olivia							
17	Last Name: Thornsberry (Please Print)							
18	The reason for the proposed change of name is (Please circle all that apply.): My name is difficult to pronounce and spell and is therefore a hardship in social							
19	and business dealings.							
20	b. Through regular use, I have become known by my proposed name.							
21	(c.) I have gone through a naming ceremony and wish to be known by my ceremonial							
22	name.							
23	(d) Other reason(s): Same last name as my daughter							
24	7. Tribal Member.							
25 26	X I am an enrolled member of the Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Community							
20	of Oregon, Roll No.: 2997.							
1	I have not been granted a name change by the Tribal Court within the last twelve months.							
2	I am further requesting the Court issue an Order for the issuance of a new Birth							
3	Certificate, reflecting my changed name, for filing with the Enrollment Office of the							
5	Confederated Tribes of the Grand Ronde Community of Oregon and with the State Records							
6	Agency, in lieu of the original record of my birth.							
7	LUDATED, this a day of March . 2020. Katherine Warren-Stelfensmier							
8	Hetitioner's Signature Print Name							
9	P-D-Box 93 Mailing Address S41-808-113 Telephone or Contact Telephone Number Grand Royde, OR 91347 City, State, Zip Code Kwanelle & My-chemeteta. edu Email							
10	541-808-113) Kwarrelle@my.chemeteta.edy							
11	Telephone or Contact Telephone Number Email							
13	ss.)							
14	State of Diegon							
15	SIGNED AND SWORN to before me this and day of March							
16	2020, by Katherine warren Staffensmier							
17	Notary Public for Dress & Sc. 2000							
18	OFFICIAL STAMP JULIE LEE BOEKHOFF							
19	NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 953743 MY COMMISSION PRIPRES AUGUST 28, 2020							
20								

We Want To Hear From You!

That's right, the Grand Ronde Health & Wellness Center Comment Box is located at the entrance of the Health & Wellness Center, next to the drinking fountain. Share your experience, good or bad with us! We look forward to hearing what you have to say. ■





- Experienced elected official
- Committed to Yamhill County
- Innovative thinker



"Smoke Signals readers — Join me in making a difference by voting on **May 19!**" — Barbara Boyer

www.ForwardWithBarbara.com

Boyer@ForwardWith Barbara.com ~ FB & IG: @forwardwithbarbara

Paid for by Forward with Barbara